

Attachment 3
Proposed amendments to the 'Act and Adapt' Strategy 2018-2028, resulting from adoption of the Don't Waste It! Strategy 2018-2028.

| Page number | Current wording | Proposed wording |
|-------------|--|---|
| 49 | Percentage Waste diverted Council 2016/17 | Percentage Waste diverted Council 2017/18 |
| 49 | Percentage Waste diverted Council 2027/27 | Percentage Waste diverted Council 2027/28 |
| 49 | Percentage Waste diverted Multi Unit Dwellings 2016/17 | Percentage Waste diverted apartments/units 2017/18 |
| 49 | Percentage Waste diverted Houses 2027/28 | Percentage Waste diverted houses 2027/28 |
| 49 | Percentage Waste diverted Multi Unit Dwellings 2027/28 | Percentage Waste diverted apartments/units 2027/28 |
| 49 | Waste Generated Council 2027/28 4.5 kg/FE/yr | Waste Generated Council buildings 2027/28 reduction (from baseline) |
| 49 | n/a | Waste Generation households (inclusive of apartments and houses) 2027/28 |
| 49 | n/a | Waste Generation households (inclusive of apartments and houses) 2016/17 |
| 50 | Action 41: Update waste management guidelines for apartments and implement education programs to maximise reuse and recycling | Action 41: We will set guidelines for developers to make sure it's possible for people who live in apartments to recycle |
| 50 | Action 42: Work with partners to deliver the Inner Metro Sustainability Hub (IMSH) including land acquisition planning and refining preferred site to relocate the Depot Transfer station and potential new advanced waste treatment facility that will use new technology to process waste better and reduce environmental impacts | Action 42: We will partner and explore the feasibility of a Sustainability Hub to better address our future waste and recycling needs, including: <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Supplying recycled water to public spaces • Access to Advanced Waste Treatment • Providing community access to better waste drop-off facilities • A new shared depot and service facility • Community education, training spaces and sporting facilities. |
| 50 | Action 43: Deliver a focused recycling program to increase waste diversion from landfill to reduce waste and maximise reuse and recycling | Action 43: We will educate and support residents, businesses and Council staff to have good recycling habits, recycling more and ensuring recycled waste is not contaminated |

| | | |
|----|--|---|
| 50 | Action 44: Pursue waste innovations in including undertaking a food diversion retrofit trial - insinkers in existing homes, to reduce waste | Action 44: We will trial community composting and other communal food recycling opportunities for commercial premises. |
| 50 | Action 45: Optimise investment in litter bins and equipment to maintain clean streets, public spaces and foreshore areas | Action 45: We will promote a reduction of single use plastics (e.g. plastic bags and coffee cups) |
| 50 | Action 46: Increase investment in street cleaning and review services to maintain clean streets, public spaces and foreshore areas | Action 46: We will make sure Council purchasing practises prioritise the use of recycled and recyclable products. |
| 50 | Action 47: Deliver service innovation and collaboration through the preparation of new waste service contracts to maintain clean streets, public spaces and foreshore areas and utilise new technology to process waste better and reduce environmental impacts | Action 47: We will make sure Council's waste contracts maximise recycling |
| 52 | Percentage Waste diverted 2016/17 | Percentage Waste diverted 2017/18 |
| 52 | Percentage Waste diverted 2020/21 | Percentage Waste diverted 2020/21 |
| 52 | Percentage Waste diverted 2027/28 | Percentage Waste diverted 2027/28 |
| 52 | Waste Generated in Council buildings (t) | Waste Generated in Council buildings (kg) |
| 52 | 2020/21 | 2020/21 |
| 52 | TBC | 20% reduction (from baseline) |
| 52 | 2027/28 | 2027/28 |
| 52 | 4.5 kgFTE/yr | 20% reduction (from baseline) |
| 53 | Houses: percentage of waste diverted (%) 2027/28 | Houses: percentage of waste diverted (%) 2027/28 |
| 53 | Multi-unit dwellings: percentage of waste diverted (%) 2017/18 | Multi-unit dwellings: percentage of waste diverted (%) 2017/18 |
| 53 | Multi-unit dwellings: percentage of waste diverted (%) 2027/28 | Multi-unit dwellings: percentage of waste diverted (%) 2027/28 |
| 53 | n/a | Waste Generation households (inclusive of apartments and houses) 2016/17 |

| | | |
|----|--|---|
| 53 | n/a | Waste Generation households (inclusive of apartments and houses) 2027/28 20% reduction (from baseline) |
| 53 | n/a | Note: Refer to Don't Waste It! Strategy for full list of targets |
| 58 | Action 41: Update waste management guidelines for apartments and implement education programs to maximise reuse and recycling | Action 41: We will set guidelines for developers to make sure it's possible for people who live in apartments to recycle |
| 58 | Action 42: Work with partners to deliver the Inner Metro Sustainability Hub (IMSH) including land acquisition planning and refining preferred site to relocate the Depot Transfer station and potential new advanced waste treatment facility that will use new technology to process waste better and reduce environmental impacts | Action 42: We will partner and explore the feasibility of a Sustainability Hub to better address our future waste and recycling needs, including: <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Supplying recycled water to public spaces • Access to Advanced Waste Treatment • Providing community access to better waste drop-off facilities • A new shared depot and service facility • Community education, training spaces and sporting facilities. |
| 58 | Action 43: Deliver a focused recycling program to increase waste diversion from landfill to reduce waste and maximise reuse and recycling | Action 43: We will educate and support residents, businesses and Council staff to have good recycling habits, recycling more and ensuring recycled waste is not contaminated |
| 58 | Action 44: Pursue waste innovations in including undertaking a food diversion retrofit trial - insinkers in existing homes, to reduce waste | Action 44: We will trial community composting and other communal food recycling opportunities for commercial premises. |
| 58 | Action 45: Optimise investment in litter bins and equipment to maintain clean streets, public spaces and foreshore areas | Action 45: We will promote a reduction of single use plastics (e.g. plastic bags and coffee cups) |
| 58 | Action 46: Increase investment in street cleaning and review services to maintain clean streets, public spaces and foreshore areas | Action 46: We will make sure Council purchasing practises prioritise the use of recycled and recyclable products. |
| 58 | Action 47: Deliver service innovation and collaboration through the preparation of new waste service contracts to maintain clean streets, public spaces and foreshore areas and utilise new technology to process waste better and reduce environmental impacts | Action 47: We will make sure Council's waste contracts maximise recycling |
| 58 | Estimated cost: TBC Don't Waste It! Strategy | Estimated cost: \$4,723,000 |